# FORMER NAS MOFFETT FIELD RESTORATION ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

The Department of Defense recognizes the importance of stakeholder participation in our Installation Restoration Programs. Therefore, former NAS Moffett Field has established a Restoration Advisory Board (RAB). The RAB is intended to improve public participation by involving the community in the Navy's environmental restoration decision-making process. All RAB meetings are open to the public.

The RAB includes community volunteer members who reflect the diverse interests of the local community. RAB members serve as a liaison with the community and are available to meet with community members and groups. RAB members have an opportunity to provide input on installation restoration activities. RAB members spend a fairly significant amount of time each year supporting the RAB. The RAB meets regularly and reviews and comments on plans and activities relating to the ongoing environmental studies and restoration activities at former NAS Moffett Field. Members will be expected to serve a full term (see RAB charter).

## **CONDITIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP**

RAB members volunteer to serve a two-year term and attend all RAB meetings. Currently RAB meetings are held the second Thursday of every odd-numbered month, beginning at 7:00 PM. Duties and responsibilities will include reviewing and commenting on plans and activities associated with the Navy's Installation Restoration Program at former NAS Moffett Field. Technical experts will be made available to the RAB. Members will be expected to be available to community members and groups to facilitate the exchange of information and/or concerns between the community and the RAB.

Priority for RAB membership will be given to local residents that are affected by the activities at former NAS Moffett Field. Please provide information about yourself here.

If you are interested in participating on the RAB for former NAS Moffett Field, please complete this application and return it to:

| M                   | r. Scott Anderson                    |
|---------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Base Realignment an | nd Closure Environmental Coordinator |
| Form                | ner NAS Moffett Field                |
| 1455 F              | Frazee Road, Suite 900               |
| Sa                  | n Diego, CA 92108                    |
| F                   | Phone: (619) 532-0938                |
| E-mail              | : scott.d.anderson@navy.mil          |
| Name:               | Daytime Telephone Number:            |
| Address:            |                                      |
| Chroate             | Fax Number:                          |
| Street:             | Evening Telephone Number:            |
| City:               |                                      |
| State:              | Email Address:                       |
| Zip:                |                                      |

### PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS

- 1. Are you affiliated with any group related to restoration or base closure activities? If yes, list the group and your position, if applicable.
- 2. Briefly state why you would like to participate on the RAB.
- 3. What has been your experience working as a member of a diverse group with common goals?
- 4. The community co-chairperson will be selected by community members of the RAB each 12-month term. Please indicate if you are interested in being considered for the community co-chairperson position on the RAB.

### Yes, I would like to be considered.

5. Are you willing to voluntarily serve on the RAB?

### Yes, I am willing to serve.

By submitting this form, you are aware of the time commitment that this appointment will require of you.

Signature

Date

Print Name

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT: The personal information requested on this form is being collected in order to determine interest in and qualification for membership on the Restoration Advisory Board. The information will be reviewed by a selection panel and will be retained in a file at former NAS Moffett Field. The information will not be disseminated. Providing information on this form is voluntary.